36V, 4A/5A/6A, Fully-Integrated Synchronous
Silent Switcher Buck
MAX26404/MAX26405/MAX26406
19-101814; Rev 0; 6/24
© 2024 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
The MAX26404/MAX26405/MAX26406 ICs are tiny, low
EMI emission, synchronous Silent Switcher® buck

Silent Switcher Buck
www.analog.com Analog Devices | 21
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
VOUT
(FB TIED
TO BIAS)1
MAXIMUM LOAD
CURRENT (A)
FREQUENCY
(kHz)
SPREAD
SPECTRUM2
PACKAGE CODE
MAX26404AFOAY+ 5 4 2100 ON F173A3FY+6
MAX26404AFOBY+ 3.3 4 2100 ON F173A3FY+6
MAX26404AFOCY+ 5 4 400 ON F173A3FY+6
MAX26404AFODY+ 3.3 4 400 ON F173A3FY+6
MAX26405AFOAY+ 5 5 2100 ON F173A3FY+6
MAX26405AFOBY+ 3.3 5 2100 ON F173A3FY+6
MAX26405AFOCY+ 5 5 400 ON F173A3FY+6
MAX26405AFODY+ 3.3 5 400 ON F173A3FY+6
MAX26406AFOAY+ 5 6 2100 ON F173A3FY+6
MAX26406AFOBY+ 3.3 6 2100 ON F173A3FY+6
MAX26406AFOCY+ 5 6 400 ON F173A3FY+6
MAX26406AFODY+ 3.3 6 400 ON F173A3FY+6
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Y = Side-wettable package.
1Other fixed output voltages between 2.9V to 6V with 100mV step are available, for the custom requests, contact the factory.
2All ICs come with spread spectrum turned ON as the default. For SS OFF parts, contact the factory.
 MAX26404/MAX26405/MAX26406 36V, 4A/5A/6A, Fully-Integrated Synchronous
Silent Switcher Buck
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER